IMPERIAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BP 2016 Academic Senate Member

Reference:

Board Resolution Number 13036

The Board shall include one non-voting Academic Senate Representative to be selected by the Academic Senate.

The Academic Senate member shall be seated at the Resource Table during Board meetings and shall be recognized at the Board meetings.

The Academic Senate member in entitled to participate in discussions of issues and receive all materials presented to members of the Board (except for Closed Session).

The Academic Senate member shall be reimbursed for travel to all meetings of

Board of Trustees: 07/20/04, 12/15/10, 09/15/15 Page 1